Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

2012 Ferraro’s Mid-City Lanes Tournament Wrap-up

Christopher Hanson of Ballston Lake defeated Zachary Doty of Nassau 246 - 236 to
win the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Ferraro’s Mid-City
Lanes in Kingston on Saturday, February 18th.

The stepladder finals began with the third-seeded Michael Hartmann of Earlton
defeating fourth-seeded Austin Van Buren of Altamont 198 - 184. Van Buren earned
a $70 scholarship for finishing fourth. The second-seeded Hanson then rolled the first
eight strikes to defeat Hartmann 269 - 167 and set up the title match. Hartmann
earned a $100 scholarship for finishing third.

In the championship match, Hanson rolled the first four strikes to jump out to a 31-pin
lead. Doty countered with strikes in the third through seventh frames to cut the lead
to 9 pins. Being the first bowler to finish, Doty rolled the last four strikes, forcing
Hanson to fill 20 pins in the tenth frame for the win. Hanson struck on his first ball and
followed with a spare to win his CDYST record-tying third title and a $250 scholarship.
Doty earned a $140 scholarship for his second place finish.

In a tournament marked by several high scores, four different bowlers led after each
game of the qualifying round; Doty rolled 706 over his last three games to earn the
top spot heading into the semifinals. Anthony Alix of Watervliet began the semifinal
round with a 247 game and Hanson rolled 289 to move into the top two spots; Doty
replied with 279 and 255 in Games 6 and 7 to retake the lead and earn the top seed
heading to the finals.

There were 25 entries in the eighth of ten tournaments during the 2011 - 2012
season. Alix earned a $40 scholarship for finishing fifth; Nicholas Peckowitz of
Altamont and Casey Schoonmaker of Albany finished tied for sixth and each earned a
$15 scholarship. A total of $745 in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth
bowlers, bringing the season total to $6,955.

Our next event will be held at 12:30 pm on Saturday, March 24, 2012 at Sunset Lanes
in Albany. For more information about the CDYST, please visit our website at
www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor
at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on
Facebook.
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Qualifying Round

Position Name
1 Zachary Doty
Anthony Alix

3 Corey Buckley

4 Lawrence Lang

5 Christopher Hanson
6 Casey Schoonmaker
7 Austin Van Buren
8 Nicholas Peckowitz
9 Michael Hartmann

10 Joe Smith

11 Matthew Olson
12 Catie Bell

13 Eli Burham

14 Tyler Smith

15 Justin Carl

16 Jesse Witte

17 Connor Chatterton
18 Ricky Rovwelli
19 Allison Carola
20 Morgan Ruggeri
21 Noah Burke
22 Christopher Radliff
23 Ashlyn Van Buren
24 Amber Dominic
25 Hunter Heppner

City
Nassau
Wateniet
Albany
Rhinebeck
Ballston Lake
Albany
Altamont
Albany
Earlton
Wateniet
Schenectady
Averill Park
Kingston
Highland
Albany
Bloomington
Clifton Park
Albany
Mechanicyville
Johnstown
Albany
Schenectady
Altamont
Latham
Ruby

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Statistical Summary

Game 1

182
233
230
178
192
223
163
257
182
191
194
145
219
203
204
169
179

214
171
156
138
115
160
185

Game 2 Game 3 Game 4

211
213
223
204
212
180
134
188
179
165
181
188
148
153
171
181
166
164
173
170
161
202
180
130
127

254
213
191
210
223
173
255
158
182
201
164
172
181
180
165
188
154
177
156
154
173
136
202
165
129

241
211
204
244
182
203
221
167
214
169
173
205
159
168
148
144
174
132
118
165
169
177
154
169
111

Qualifying  Total

Total +/-
888 +88 Semifinalist
870 +70 Semifinalist
848 +48 Semifinalist
836 +36 Semifinalist
809 +9 Semifinalist
779 -21 Semifinalist
773 -27 Semifinalist
770 -30 Semifinalist
757 -43 Semifinalist
726 -74 Semifinalist
712 -88
710 -90
707 -93
704 -96
688 -112
682 -118
673 -127
663 -137
661 -139
660 -140
659 -141
653 -147
651 -149
624 -176
552 -248

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total
Plus Bonus +/-
1673 +273
1607 +146
1624 +133
1578 +115
1399 +60
1417 +17
1420 +17
1340 +6
1269 -40
1291 -109

Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist

Christopher Hanson

Total
Position Name City Carryover Game 5 Bonus Game6 Bonus Game7 Bonus Pinfall
1 Zachary Doty Nassau 888 191 0 279 30 255 30 1613
2 Christopher Hanson  Ballston Lake 870 289 30 194 30 194 0 1547
3 Michael Hartmann Earlton 848 233 30 245 30 208 30 1534
4 Austin Van Buren Altamont 836 236 30 212 30 204 30 1488
5 Anthony Alix Waterdiet 809 247 30 148 0 165 0 1369
6 Casey Schoonmaker Albany 779 209 0] 199 0 200 30 1387
6 Nicholas Peckowitz Albany 773 168 0 182 30 237 30 1360
8 Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck 770 203 30 152 0 185 0 1310
9 Corey Buckley Albany 757 188 0] 172 0 152 (0] 1269
10 Joe Smith Watendiet 726 201 0 167 0 197 o] 1291
Stepladder Finals
4 Austin Van Buren 184
|3 Michael Hartmann 167
3 Michael Hartmann 198 | |2 Christopher Hanson 246
2 Christopher Hanson 269
1 Zachary Doty 236
Scholarship
Position Name City Prize
1 Christopher Hanson Ballston Lake $250
2 Zachary Doty Nassau $140
3 Michael Hartmann Earlton $100
4 Austin Van Buren Altamont $70
5 Anthony Alix Watendiet $40
6 Nicholas Peckowitz Altamont $15
6 Casey Schoonmaker Albany $15

Champion
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